PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of address

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRANS OCEAN GROUP LIMITED	05/25/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRANS OCEAN GROUP LIMITED	
Street Address:	ress: P.O. Box 957, Offshore Incorporations Centre, Road Town	
City:	Tortola	
State/Country: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11447200

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-0924

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: firm@rabinberdo.com

Correspondent Name: Steven M. Rabin

Address Line 1: 1101 14th Street, N.W., Suite 500

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WEN 269
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven M. Rabin

Total Attachments: 1

source=Change of Assignee's address WEN 269#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 018181 FRAME: 0270

Change of Assignee's Address

WHEREAS, TRANS OCEAN GROUP LIMITED, a corporation of British Virgin Islands having previous business address at Sea Meadow House, Blackburne Highway, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands by assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 6, 2006, and appearing at Reel 017978, Frame 0361, of U.S. Patent Application No. 11/447,200 filed June 6, 2006 entitled PADLOCK WITH A QUICKLY CHANGEABLE SHACKLE AND PADLOCK WITH A FREELY CONVERTIBLE DEADLOCK MECHANISM; since May 25, 2006, has moved to its new business address at P.O. Box 957, Offshore Incorporations Centre, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands.

Date: August 28, 2006

Stoma	
(Signature)	
Steven M. Rabin	
(Printed Name)	
Attorney	
(Title)	

RECORDED: 08/28/2006

PATENT

REEL: 018181 FRAME: 0271